Portions of this document may not meet the compliance standards of H.B. 21-110. If you are using assistive technology to read this document, please contact immediately the 12th JD ADA Coordinator directly at (719) 589-7601 to accommodate your needs.



Pursuant to C.R.S. § 15-10-307, the court hereby designates the person serving as the Protective Proceedings Monitor for the 12<sup>th</sup> Judicial District as the Probate Registrar for the 12th Judicial District and in such capacity he or she is authorized to perform those acts and orders which the Colorado Probate Code, title 15, articles 10 to 17, C.R.S., specifies may be performed by the probate registrar. In addition, the Protective Proceedings Monitor may also perform those acts and orders authorized to be performed by a probate registrar in the Colorado Rules of Probate Procedure.

Pursuant to C.R.S. § 15-10-307, the court hereby designates the following persons as Assistant Probate Registrars for the 12<sup>th</sup> Judicial District: the head Clerk of the Combined Courts for each of Alamosa, Conejos, Costilla, Mineral, Rio Grande and Saguache Counties as well as the alternate or back-up Protective Proceedings Monitor for the 12<sup>th</sup> Judicial District, and in such capacity each of them is authorized to perform those acts and orders which the Colorado Probate Code, title 15, articles 10 to 17, C.R.S., specifies may be performed by the probate registrar. In addition, each of the designated Assistant Probate Registrars may perform those acts and orders authorized to be performed by a probate registrar in the Colorado Rules of Probate Procedure.

DONE this 10<sup>th</sup> day of January 2020.

BY THE COURT:

Pattie P. Swift, Chief Judge